=========   =========

   Page Seven of Thirteen Pages

   8

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   JUNE 30, 1995

   (Unaudited)

   (In Thousands)

   ACQUISITIONS

   THE COMPANY   AND   PRO FORMA   THE COMPANY

   HISTORICAL   DIVESTITURES (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ------------   ----------------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS

Current Assets:

 Cash and cash equivalents   $3,809   ---   ---   $3,809

 Accounts receivable, net   71,233   19,650   ---   90,883

 Other current assets   19,992   4,345   ---   24,337

 Deferred income taxes   14,428   ---   ---   14,428

   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   109,462   23,995   ---   133,457

   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

Property and equipment, net   347,555   56,852   4,516  B.   408,923

Other Assets:

 Excess of cost over fair value of

   assets acquired   37,170   ---   104,223  C.   141,393

 Deferred income taxes   12,687   ---   ---   12,687

 Deferred charges and other   32,752   1,014   8,478  D.   42,244

   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $539,626   $81,861   $117,217   $738,704

   ===========   ============   ===========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND

 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

 Current maturities of debt   $7,568   ($190)   ---   $7,378

 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   104,402   9,649   ---   114,051

 Federal and state taxes   2,770   ---   3,000  E.   5,770

   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   114,740   9,459   3,000   127,199

   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

 Other non-current liabilities   75,428   459   (3,000) E.   72,887

 Long-term debt, net of current maturities   66,820   (1,968)   191,128  F.   255,980

 Common stockholders' equity   282,638   73,911   (73,911)   282,638

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $539,626   $81,861   $117,217   $738,704

   ===========   ============   ===========   ===========

   Page Eight of Thirteen Pages

   9

   UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1995

   (Unaudited)

   (In Thousands, except Per Share Data)

   ACQUISITIONS

   THE COMPANY   AND   PRO FORMA   THE COMPANY

   HISTORICAL   DIVESTITURES (a)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ------------   ----------------   ------------   --------------

Net revenues   $434,880   $83,712   ($750) b.   $515,880

   (862) c.

   (1,100) d.

Operating Charges:

 Operating expenses   168,561   37,287   (1,100) d.   203,206

   500  e.

   (2,042) f.

 Salaries and wages   155,638   21,256   ---   176,894

 Provision for doubtful accounts   33,242   8,525   ---   41,767

 Depreciation and amortization   23,058   2,956   3,249  g.   29,263

 Lease and rental expense   17,548   (718)   1,193  h.   18,023

 Interest expense, net   3,041   5,467   2,706  i.   11,214

   ------------   ----------------   ------------   --------------

Total expenses   401,088   74,773   4,506   480,367

   ------------   ----------------   ------------   --------------

Income before income taxes   33,792   8,939   (7,218)   35,513

Provision for income taxes   12,396   2,172   (1,513) j.   13,055

   ------------   ----------------   ------------   --------------

Net income   $21,396   $6,767   ($5,705)   $22,458

   ============   ================   ============   ==============

Earnings per common and common

   equivalent share:   $1.53   $1.61

   ============   ==============

Weighted average number of